the adoption of IFRS 16, the impact of a surplus or onerous lease is assessed as part of the value of the right-of-use
asset, within property, plant and equipment. As a result, the surplus lease provision held for Annan House was assessed
on transition and an adjustment for $2.3 million was taken through opening reserves and against the provision. The
Group will continue to assess the recovery of the asset and will take any provision for impairment directly to the right-of-
use asset.

On 1 January 2019, the existing Kraken FPSO lease asset was transferred out of oil and gas assets and into right-of-use
assets, at a net book value of $690.7 million.

31

EnQuest PLC

NOTES TO THE HALF YEAR CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the period ended 30 June 2019
The following table shows the adjustment recognised for each individual line item. Line items that were not affected by
the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub-totals and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the
numbers provided. The adjustments are recognised in the opening balance sheet on 1 January 2019.

Group Balance Sheet (extract)  31 December 2018  1 January 2019
  As originally

presented IFRS 16 Restated
  $’000 $’000 $’000
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment
 Oil & Gas assets  4,331,719 (690,742) 3,640,977
 Office furniture, fixtures and fittings 18,194 - 18,194
 Right-of-use assets - 770,276 770,276
Total  4,349,913 79,534 4,429,447

Equity
Retained earnings   (17,750) 2,344 (15,406)

Non-current liabilities
Obligations under leases   615,781 79,534 695,315

Current liabilities
Obligations under leases  93,169 - 93,169
Surplus lease provision  2,344 (2,344) -

Total  693,544 79,534 773,078

Set out below are the carrying amounts of the Group’s right-of-use assets and lease liabilities and the movements during
the period:

Right-of-use

 assets
Lease

liabilities
 $’000 $’000
As at 31 Dec  -  708,950
Finance lease reclassification  690,742  -
IFRS 16 recognition adjustment 79,534 79,534
Additions in the period 8,133 8,133
Depreciation expense (32,927)  -
Interest expense  -   26,772
Payments  -   (60,623)
Foreign exchange movements  (1,099)
As at 30 Jun  745,482   761,667

Current  81,271
Non-current  680,396
  761,667

IFRS 16 Leases - Accounting Policies applied from 1 January 2019